Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
Northwestern Univers	ity			01/19/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Jin-Won Jung				
Street Address:	9100 Lamon Avenue				
Internal Address:	Unit 15				
City:	Skokie				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60077				
Name:	Gregory B. Olson				
Street Address:	1363 Kenilwood				
City:	Riverwoods				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60015				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 108090		0809082			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)463-5001					
			ax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	312.463.5000				
Email:	0				
Correspondent Name:Jon O. NelsonAddress Line 1:Ten South Wacker Drive					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLIN					
		II		PATENT I	

PATENT REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04019.00048		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon O. Nelson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=48assnPTO#page1.tif source=48assnPTO#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northwestern University by and through its authorized agent hereinafter called Assignor, having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois, 60208-1111 is by assignment dated January 25, 2006 and recorded in the united States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017124, Frame 0198 on February 6, 2006, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in COHERENT NANODISPERSION-STRENGTHENED SHAPE-MEMORY ALLOYS for which application Serial No. 10/809,082 for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 25, 2004.

WHEREAS, we Jin-Won Jung, residing at 9100 Lamon Avenue, Unit 15, Skokie, Illinois, 60077, and Gregory B. Olson, residing at 1363 Kenilwood, Riverwoods, Illinois, 60015, hereinafter called Assignees, desire to acquire the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof including all past damages for infringement of any rights granted;

Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States add in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignees as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoove of said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers and other documents to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignees, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally cooperate with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date / 15/07 Date / 15/07

Signed:

Signed:

In Jung

1162443

PATENT REEL: 018873 FRAME: 0682

1

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

By:

Title:

Mukhan drani Executive Director Indrani Mukharji, PhD

State of Illinois))) § County of Cook

OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELA SHUEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/28/2010

described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

<u>–_/28/0/</u> My Commission Expires

Seal

1162443

RECORDED: 02/09/2007

2